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STÅLPROFIL AB
STÅLPROFILSYSTEM SP 6000 
The system has been developed for facades, angled window sections, glazed roofs and lantern lights. The interior profiles are in steel or
stainless steel and the exterior facing profiles are available in aluminium, sendzimir galvanised material, stainless steel or copper. The
system is tested for airborne noise reduction and comes with a breached thermal bridge for maximum U-value.

STÅLPROFILSYSTEM SP 60000
Patent protected facade system. Stålprofilsystem SP 60000 is tested for weather in a RAWI-BOX at NBI, The Norwegian Building and
Construction Research Institute. The system comprises interior steel profiles with exterior facing in aluminium and interior/exterior rubber
gaskets that do not need to be sealed.

SYSTEM SUMMARY STÅLPROFILSYSTEM

Note: The values for fire resistant and safety classes above are the maximums. Some constructions have lower fire resistant and safety classes. 
Fire resistant classes above comply with SITAC type approval certificates. Please refer to each systems catalogue for further details.

Item SP 6000 SP 60000 SP 35000 SP 55000 SP 75000 SP 56500 SP 58000 SP 76500 SP 79000 SP 711000
Stainless SP 96000 SP 95000 SP 955000 SP 975000 SP 956500 SP 958000 SP 976500 SP 979000

Height 50/75/120 50/75/120 50 50 50 65 80 65 90 110
Thermal bridge • • - 10 - 25 10 - - -
Fire resistance - - - - 10 - - 25 50 2 x 25
Wall sections • • E 30/E 60 • E 30/E 60 • • EI 30/E 60 E 60/EI 60 EI 90
Door without midrail - - EI 30/EI 60 • EI 30/EI 60 • • EI 30/A 60/E 60 E 60/EI 60 -
Door with midrail - - A 30 • A 30 • • EI 30/A 60/E 60 E 60/EI 60 -
Window - - E 30/E 60 • E 30/E 60 • • EI 30/E 60 E 60/EI 60 -
Sliding door - - E 30/EI 30/A 30 • E 30/EI 30/A 30 • • EI 30 - -
Arches • - • • • • • EI 30/A 60/E 60 E 60/EI 60 -
Rounded windows - - • • • • • EI 30 E 60/EI 60 -
Finger trap gasket - - • • • • - • - -
Module locks - - • • • • • • • -
Burglary resistant - - Cl 1-3 - - - Cl 1-3 - - -
Bullet proof - - C1-C5 SF C1-C5 SF C1-C5 SF C1-C5 SF C1-C5 SF C1-C5 SF C1-C5 SF -
U-value • • - - - • - • • -
Noise reduction • • - • • • - • • -
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STÅLPROFIL ONLINE 
AND ON CD

You can now get the latest updates and news from Stålprofil by visiting
our web site at www.stalprofil.se The site contains profiles and drawings
from Stålprofil in downloadable file formats. Our latest catalogue is also
available for download as PDF files. All of the drawings are in DWG
format compatible with AutoCAD and DXF for other technical drawing
software. To simplify the construction process our drawings have been
created in layers and have insertion points. To further facilitate
construction we have also created a library of symbols that are
compatible with AutoCAD and can be easily used with the software.
There is a CD available containing the drawings and profile systems. You
can request the catalogue and receive the accompanying CD by
e–mailing us at cd@stalprofil.se or fax to +46 522–120 46.
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STÅLPROFIL AB PROFILE SYSTEM SP 6000

STÅLPROFILSYSTEM SP 6000
STÅLPROFILSYSTEM SP 6000 with a breached thermal
bridge from Stålprofil has been constructed and developed
for use in environments that make great demands on good
insulation, architectural design, stability and safety
regarding glazed facades and roofs, angled window
sections, and lantern lights.

SP 6000 was designed for Scandinavian climate
conditions and is an ideal solution at a competative price
level for office premises, hotels, airports, shopping and
cultural centres, sports halls, industrial and administrative
buildings as well as glazed squares, pedestrian areas and
lantern lights.

Construction and material 
The profile system is constructed around a specially

designed steel support profile which acts as the static
support section. The design allows for high static loads to be
absorbed at a very low deadweight. 

The supporting profile is 60 mm wide with alternating
depth allowing flexibility with regard to architectural design.
For further details and a choice of profiles please refer to the
profile dimension table.

The exterior facing profile is available in aluminium,
sendzmir galvanised steel, stainless or copper. The facing
profile in aluminium is also available in special designs for
unique constructions.

Specially designed drainage profiles in aluminium with
rubber gaskets allowing maximum tightness are included in
glazed roof and lantern light profiles.

The drainage profiles have an even contact surface
against the supporting profiles which means that standard
tubes type KKR or RHS can also be used as supporting
profiles. This flexibility allows you to construct glazed
roofs and lantern lights in a variety of designs.

Profile system SP 6000 is designed to offer
alternative and flexible solutions to your construction
demands and are adaptable for use with opening
aluminium windows.

Through its simplicity the specialised design of SP 6000
reduces assembly and glazing time. For further details please
refer to the principal drawing.

Surface Treatment – laquering
The steel interior profiles are sand blasted and primed

with a zinc based primer with subsequent laquering in the
colour of choice. Alternatively the interior profiles can be
delivered in galvanic yellow chromated quality, primed and
laquered in the colour of choice.

MTK Technical Construction Commitee
System SP 6000 has been approved by MTK, The

Technical Construction Commitee. The requirements of MTK
and glass manufacturers regarding assembly – coarse height
19 mm, ventilation and drainage, sealing and wood blocking
have been met and comply with the requirements of the
manufacturers of insulating glass.

STÅLPROFIL AB · Vårgårda · Sweden · +46 322 – 62 50 60
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STÅLPROFIL ABPRINCIPAL DRAWING SP 6000

1. Steel profile SP 6000
2. Square steel tube
3. Facing profile Al SP 6260
4. Facing profile Al SP 6270
5. Facing profile Al SP 6271
6. Drainage profile vertically Al SP 6360
7. Drainage profile horizontally Al SP 6361
8. Rubber gasket SP 6362
9. Stud fastener series 6400

10. Glass retainer stud series 6500
11. Glass carrier series 6600
12. Glass retainer pad SP 6599
13. Rivet 
14. PT-screw
15. Drainage hole
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STÅLPROFIL AB PROFILE SYSTEM SP 6000
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Jointing Strip 4–8 x 10

Jointing Strip 5 x 10
Jointing Strip 5 x 10

Jointing Strip 5 x 10 Jointing Strip 5 x 10

WODDEN BLOCK

(NOT INCLUDED)

WODDEN BLOCK

(NOT INCLUDED)
WODDEN BLOCK

(NOT INCLUDED)

TYPE U

TYPE N

A. EXECUTION ROOF >60 GLASS 8–10 mm HORIZONTAL PROFILE

D. EXECUTION FRONT GLASS 8–10 mm

B. EXECUTION ROOF >60 GLASS 19 mm HORIZONTAL PROFILE

E. EXECUTION FRONT, ROOF >60  VERTICAL PROFILE GLASS 19 mm

H. EXECUTION ROOF <60  
G. EXECUTION FRONT, ROOF >60  

FIXING SCREW
(NOT INCLUDED)
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STÅLPROFIL ABPROFILE SYSTEM SP 6000

GLASS
THICKN.

“G”

SP 6408

SP 6419

SP 6422

SP 6424

SP 6427

SP 6430

SP 6433

SP 6437

SP 6439

SP 6441

SP 6448

STUD
FASTENER

SP 6508

SP 6519

SP 6523

SP 6529

SP 6536

SP 6548

GLASS
RETAINER

STUD

N
N
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
N
N
N
U
U
U
N
N
N
N
N
U
U
U
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

GLASS
RETAINER

PAD

SP 6608

SP 6623

SP 6636

GLASS
CARRIER

17
17
27
27
27
29
29
32
32
32
35
35
35
38
38
38
42
42
42
42
44
44
46
46
50
50
50
58
58
58
58

GLAZING
DEPTH
A+B+G
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6
7
6
8
7
6
8
7
6
8
7
6
9
8
7
6
7
6
7
6
9
8
7
10
9
8
7

SPACE FOR
JOINTING

STRIP a“A” 
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6
5
4
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“B” 

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
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5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

JOINTING
SIZE

2 1 3 4

NOTE:

SP 6000 system has a coarse height of 19 mm and complies with the
guarantee requirements of MTK and insulating glass manufacturers.

The facing profile in system SP 6000 for glazed roofs and lantern lights,
(cat. Nos SP6270 & SP6271) is 70 mm wide. This means that the jointing
band for sealing is completely even with the glass underneath and edge to
edge with the facing profile, promoting a tight and reliable construction.

REMARK
Estimate that the jointing strip at “A” will be compressed 1 mm and that the jointing
strip at “B” will be compressed 2 mm during assembly.

If SP 6261 will be used it´s possible to reduce the jointin strip, see page 21.

DET A, B, D, E for fixing to profile SP 6050, 6075, and 60120.
DET C, F         for fixing to square or rectangular tubes

Pos   Item Material Det. nr  Note

13    GASKET EPDM RUBBER  SP 6362 For SP 6360-6361
12    FACING PROFILE ALUMINIUM      SP 6271  B= 70,~30
11    FACING PROFILE ALUMINIUM      SP 6270 B= 70,  90
10    FACING PROFILE ALUMINIUM      SP 6260 B= 60,  90

9    DRAINAGE PROFILE ALUMINIUM      SP 6361 WITH LEGS
8    DRAINAGE PROFILE ALUMINIUM      SP 6360 PLAN
7    PT SCREW KB 60x18 STEEL               WN 1442 X=SHORTENED
6    SCREW SFS PLASTITE STEEL FZB         2025/55cx25 END.SP 6508
5    RIVET 4x21,5 STEEL FZB         SP 6598
4    GLASS CARRIER ALUMINIUM       SP 6608 SE TABLE
3    GLASS RETAINER PAD PLATE SS 1142     SP 6599 MONT. SE TABLE
2    STUD FASTENER PA-6 GL.FIBRE    SP 6408 SE TABLE
1    GLASS RETAINER STUD PA-6 GL.FIBRE    SP 6508 SE TABLE  

Jointing Strip 4–8 x 10

Jointing Strip 4–8 x 10

FIXING SCREW (NOT INCLUDED)

F. EXECUTION ROOF <60  VERTICAL PROFILE 

C. EXECUTION ROOF <60  HORIZONTAL PROFILE

FIXING SCREW (NOT INCLUDED)
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STÅLPROFIL AB PROFILE SYSTEM SP  6000

Alternate designs Section A-A: Opening aluminium window with breached thermal bridge

B-B: Sheet metal section with intermediate insulation

C-C: Glazed section with insulating glass and filling

FACADE

FACADE
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STÅLPROFIL ABPROFILE SYSTEM SP  6000

Scale 1:2
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STÅLPROFIL AB PROFILE SYSTEM SP 6000

Glass carrier SP 6000

Facing profiles available in different 
material & design

Stud fastener
min 3 pcs/m

Glass retainer
stud min 2 pcs/m

Top sealing

Mounting of stud
fastener and glass
retainer stud must
be done with the
assembely tools so
the rivet passes
trough the stud

Jointing band see
separate table

Profile in steel
or stainless steel

Distance block same
thickness as glass

Suggestion corner solution

InsulationPlate

Door integreated with SP 6000

SP 6075

SP 6075
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STÅLPROFIL ABPROFILE SYSTEM SP 6000

DETERMINATION OF AIR-LEAKAGE AND 
SAFETY AGAINST WINDLOADS

SP 6000 FACADE SECTION
Exerpt from Swedish National Testing and Research Institute 
section for Energy technique/Building Physics, test 91E6 0251

STÅLPROFIL AB
Type SP 6000
Format 24x25
Test date 22.05.1992

Comments test object
The test object was a glazed facade section comprising of four fixed
parts. Description and drawing are in appendix 2. The test object was
supplied by the customer.

Comments air tightness
Refer to diagram below
A detailed account of air leakage can be found in appendix 1

Water tightness SS 81 81 27
Class D.
No rain leakage.

Equipment
Test rig: ETL 801
Measuring equipment: ETL 809

Estimated uncertainty
Difference in air pressure: ± 2 Pa.
Air flow: ± 5 %.
Deformation 
(windload): ± 0,1 mm.

View inside

nr
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Air tightness (SS 81 81 26)

BEFORE WINDLOADLeakage (m3/m2 , h) AFTER WINDLOADLeakage (m3/m2 , h)

100 200 300 400 500 600 700 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
Pressure

(Pa)
Pressure

(Pa)

Maximum allowed
Leakage under pressure
Leakage over pressure

Comments water tightness
After the test for rain tightness according to SS 81 81 27 a test was
per-formed according to NBI with pulsating pressure up to 800 Pa
overpressure.
Result
No water leakage.

Safety against wind load SS 81 81 28
Deformations (specimen length 1980 mm)

Pressure, Pa Arrow height mm/mid member

0 -0,88
800 over pressure +0,64
800 under pressure -2,56
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STÅLPROFIL AB U-VALUE CALCULATION
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STÅLPROFIL ABPROFILE SYSTEM SP 60000

STÅLPROFILSYSTEM SP 60000

SP 60000 comprises of a steel support profile, aluminium facing
profiles and interior/exterior rubber gaskets that do not need

sealing. In all other respects the system is the same as SP 6000.
The profile system is designed for use as wall and facade sections
where the demand for tightness, U-value and noise reduction are
major priorities.

1. Steel profile SP 6000
2. Steel tube
3. Glass retainer stud SP 6500
4. Facing profile SP 6270
5. Facing profile SP 6271
6. Drainage profile vertically SP 6360
7. Drainage profile horizontally SP 6361
8. Rubber gasket SP 6362
9. Stud fastener SP 6400

10. Glass carrier SP 6600
11. Glass retainer pad SP 6599
12. Rivet
13. PT screw
14. Glass and gasket retainer stud SP 66500
15. Glass retainer pad SP 66599
16. Interior rubber gasket vertically SP 66350
17. Interior rubber gasket horizontally SP 66351
18. Aluminium tape SP 66352
19. Rubber gasket SP 66362
20. Lower profile SP 66253
21. Facing profile SP 66254
22. Corrosion isolator SP 66353

The rubber gaskets do not need to be sealed and the system has been
rigorously tested by Byggforsk, the Norwegian building and
construction research institute in Trondheim.
SP 60000 withstood a pulsating hurricane force shower with a wind
speed of 42 m/s with no leakage. Water was also forced under the
facing profile at the same strength and wind speed with no resulting
change in tightness or decrease in drainage function. This 4th
generation facade system from Stålprofil is patented.
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STÅLPROFIL AB PROFILE SYSTEM SP 60000
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STÅLPROFIL ABSP 6000 & SP 60000 NOISE REDUCTION
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STÅLPROFIL AB PROFILE SYSTEM SP 60000
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STÅLPROFIL ABPROFILE SYSTEM SP 60000
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STÅLPROFIL AB PROFILE SYSTEM SP 60000
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STÅLPROFIL ABPROFILE SYSTEM SP 60000
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STÅLPROFIL AB PROFILES SP 6000 & SP 60000
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Cat.nr. SP 6050
Weight = 3,550 Kg/m

I x = 16,950 cm4

Cat.nr. SP 6075
Weight = 4,340 Kg/m

I x = 45,110 cm4

Cat.nr. SP 60120
Weight = 5,8 Kg/m

I x = 142,3 cm4
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Windloads can be calculated with the help of The
Swedish Housing and Building Departments manual
on Snow and Windloads.
Publication from Boverkets manual on snow and windloads
2nd edition, November 1999 Please see below some excerpts
from the manual.
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STÅLPROFIL ABFACING PROFILE SP 6000 & SP60000
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31,25
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Kat.nr. SP 66362 Package. 100 m/box
For facing profile SP 66253

60

Korrosionsisolator

12

ALUMINIUM Kat.nr. SP 66253+54

SP 66254
Weight: 
0,278 kg/m

SP 66253
Weight: 
0,565 kg/m

ALUMINIUM Kat.nr. SP 6270
Weight: 0,564 Kg/m • Perimeter: 202 mm

ALUMINIUM Kat.nr. SP 6271
Weight: 0,513 Kg/m • Perimeter: 186 mm

ARCHES SP 6000

ALUMINIUM Kat.nr. SP 6360
Weight: 1,154 Kg/m • Perimeter: 306 mm

ALUMINIUM Kat.nr. SP 6361
Weight: 1,089 Kg/m • Perimeter: 317 mm

Kat.nr. SP 6362 Package 100 m/box
For drainage profile SP 6360, 6361

Facing profile - Facade

Rubber gasket
for facing profile

Rubber gasket for
Drainage- and Sealing profile

STEEL Kat.nr. SP 6262
Weight: 1,35 Kg/m

STAINLESS STEEL Kat.nr. SP 6264
Weight: 1,16 Kg/m

COPPER Kat.nr. SP 6266
Weight: 1,35 Kg/m

60
22

30

12

60
22

30

16

60
22

12

Facing profile - Facade Drainage- and Underprofile
Glazed roof and Lantern lights

ALUMINIUM Kat.nr. SP 6260
Weight: 0,496 Kg/m • Perimeter: 182 mm

ALUMINIUM Kat.nr. SP 6261
Weight: 0,545 Kg/m • Perimeter: 197 mm

Special designed Facing profiles

Corrosions isolator
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STÅLPROFIL AB ACCESSORIES  SP 6000 & SP 60000

52*

Specifikation and assembly pages. 2-3, 4-5, 12-13, 14-15, 16-17, 18-19

Cat.no. Length

Cat.no.
Glass

thickness mm Length mm

Cat.no.

SP 6419

SP 6424

19-21

24-26

32

37

SP 6430 30-32 43

SP 6437 37-38 49

SP 6441 41-43 55

Glass 
thickness mm Length mm

Length

SP 6523

SP 6536

23-28

36-43

28

41

Cat.no.

SP 66599

Pad 50x50 zinkplated with
rubber bead and screw

Cat.no. Glass thickness
SP 6000

Length
mm

Cat.no.
Glass

thickness mm

Cat.no.
Glass

thickness mm Length mm

Glass retainer stud with rivet
Colour: black

SP 6529

SP 6548

SP 6519

29-35

48-51

19-22

34

50,5

Dimension, mm Length

SP 66352 25x0,11 55 m

24

Glass retainer pad with
screw 6x18, alt.6x25

SP 6599

Glass carrier 
Material: Aluminium

SP 6608 8-10, 19-22 24

SP 6623 23-35 38

36-51 53SP 6636

Glass carrier with screw + washer
Material: Aluminium

Interior
Rubber gasket 

SP 66351 8-51 40 m

SP 66350 50 m

Aluminium tape

Interior
Rubber gasket 

Stud fastener with rivet
Colour: black

SP 6000

SP 60000

SP 6422

SP 6427

SP 6408

22-23

27-29

8, 10

34

40

SP 6433 33-36 47

SP 6439 39-40 51

SP 6448 48-51 63

22

SP 66619 19-22 28

SP 66623 23-26 33

SP 66627 27-30 37

SP 66631 31-34 41

SP 66635 35-38 45

SP 66639 39-42 48

SP 66643 43-46 52

Package: 100 pcs/box

Package: 50 pcs/box

Polyamidwasher
Screw

Cat.no.
Glass

thickness mm Length mm

Glass and gasket retainer stud with rivet
Colour: Black

SP 66519 19-28 20

SP 66529 29-35 29

SP 66536 36-45 36

SP 66546 46-51 44

See table page 15 *For Al.bead

SP 66548 46-51

Package: 100 pcs/box

Cat.no.

Corrosion isolator
with screw 6x18, alt.6x25

L

SP 66353/18 

SP 66353/25 

Package: 100 pcs/box

Package: 50 pcs/box

Package: 100 pcs/box

Cat.no.
Glas

thickness mm Length mm

Glass retainer stud with 
washer and screw 60x25

SP 6508 8-10 10,5

Package: 100 pcs/box

Package: 100 pcs/box

Cat.no.



STÅLPROFIL AB · Vårgårda · Sweden · +46 322 – 62 50 60 23

STÅLPROFIL AB
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